
 
Prior Learning Assessment 

  

Documented Learning Table  

  

Certification/Licensure Number and/or Name  WGTC Course Number and Name  

LETA 1032 – Introduction to Criminal Justice for Basic Law Enforcement CRJU  1010 Introduction to Criminal Justice 

Correctional Officer Certification or Basic Jail Officer Certification CRJU  1030 Corrections 

Current Council for Professional Recognition Child Development Associate 
(CDA) credential 
AND 
Current Pediatric CPR/First Aid 
AND 
Verification of working in field 

ECCE  1101  
ECCE  1103  
ECCE  1105  

Introduction to Early Childhood Care & Education  
Education Child Growth And Development  
Health, Safety & Nutrition  

Current Certified Nursing Assistant Certification  NAST 2100 Nurse Aid Fundamentals 

CompTIA A+220-1101 Certification 
AND 
CompTIA A+ 220-1102 Certification 

CIST 1122 Hardware Installation and Maintenance 

Copy of active CDL Class A License with a minimum of three years remaining 
on license. 

ELCR   1940 
CTDL   1010 

CDL with Pintle Hook Restrictions: Range and Road Work. 
Fundamentals of Commercial Driving 

ServSafe Manager Certification CHEF 1110 Culinary Safety and Sanitation 

  

Fire Science Technology – Certifications and employment should be current. 

Agency Certification WGTC Course Number and Name 

NPQ or IFSAC 

  

Firefighter I /First Class Firefighter  

(150 hrs prior to ProBoard) 

AND 

Full-time Georgia firefighter   

OR 

FRSC 1100 Introduction to the Fire Service 



Fire Officer I or higher 

Emergency Services Instructor I or higher FRSC 1132 Fire Service Instructor 

HazMat Operations  

OR 

HazMat Technician 

*Certifications that have expired or are over seven (7) 

years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1141 Hazardous Materials Operations 

Fire Inspector I or higher 

*Certifications that have expired or are over seven (7) 

years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1151 Fire Prevention and Inspection 

Incident Safety Officer  FRSC 1161 Fire Service Safety and Loss Control 

Fire Officer II or higher FRSC 2100 Fire Administration Management 

Driver/Operator—Pump  

AND 

Driver/Operator -Aerial 
FRSC 2110 Fire Service Hydraulics 

Fire Investigator I or higher FRSC 2170 Fire and Arson Investigation 

GFA Leadership 1: Strategies for Comp Success (F0803) 

AND 

Leadership 2: Strategies for Pers Success (F0894) 

AND 

Leadership 3: Strategies for Superv  Success (F0805)  

AND  

Acting Officer in Charge for the Fire Service 

FRSC 1110 

 
 
 
Fire Administration Supervision and Leadership 
 
 
 

Strategy and Tactics for Initial Comp Ops  

AND  

Preparation for Initial Comp Ops  

AND 

Decision Making for Initial Comp Ops 

*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1121 Firefighting Strategy and Tactics 

Basic Firefighter Instructor FRSC 1132 Fire Service Instructor 

HazMat—Core Competencies  

AND  

HazMat—Mission Specific 

*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1141 Hazardous Materials Operations 



Georgia Fire Inspector Level I Module I  

AND 

Georgia Fire Inspector Level II 

*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1151 Fire Prevention and Inspection 

Incident Safety Officer  

AND  

Health and Safety Officer 
FRSC 1161 Fire Service Safety and Loss Control 

Georgia POST Arson Investigator FRSC 2170 Fire and Arson Investigation 

Managing a Changing Environment  

AND  

Understanding Budget/Finance in Your Dept  

AND  

Shaping the Future (F0602) 

FRSC 2100 Fire Administration Management 

Principles of Building Construction - NonC  

AND  

Principles of Building Construction – Combustible 

*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 2130 Fire Service Building Construction 

NIMS/ICS—100: Intro to Incident Command System 
AND  
NIMS/ICS—200: ICS for Single Resources & Initial 

Action Incidents  

AND  

NIMS/ICS—700: Natl Incident Mgmt Syst  

AND  

NIMS/ICS—800: Natl Response Framwk, Intro 

FRSC 2141 Incident Command 

NFA or FEMS’s 
EMI 

Leadership 1: Strategies for Comp Success (F0803) 
AND  
Leadership 2: Strategies for Personal Success 
(F0894)  
AND 

Leadership 3: Strategies for Supervisory Success  

(F0805)  

AND  

Management Strategies for Success (R0824) 

FRSC 1110 

 
 
Fire Administration Supervision and Leadership 
 
 

Executive Development (R123)  FRSC 1110 Fire Administration Supervision and Leadership 



AND  

Executive Leadership (R125) 

Command & Control Decision Making at Multiple 
Alarm Incidents (R297) 
AND 
Command & Control of Fire Dept Ops & Natural & 
Man-Made Disasters (R308) 
AND 
Command & Control of Incident Ops (R312) 
AND Principles of Fire Protection: Structures & 

Systems (R222) 

*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1121 Firefighting Strategy and Tactics 

Chemistry for Emergency Response (RO233)  
AND 
HazMat—Incident Management (NO243) 
*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1141 Hazardous Materials Operations 

Fire Inspection Principles (R220) 
*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 
FRSC 1151 Fire Prevention and Inspection 

Incident Safety Officer (F0729) 
AND 
Health & Safety Officer (FO730) 
Transitional Safety Leadership (RO384) 
OR 
Fire Service Safety Culture:  Who Protects 
Firefighters from Firefighters (FO520) 

FRSC 1161 Fire Service Safety and Loss Control 

Effective Leadership Skills for Fire & EMS 
Organizations (RO332) 
AND 
Strategic Organizational Issues in Fire & EMS 
(RO331) 
AND 
Leadership and Administration (RO810) 
AND 
Management Strategies for Success (RO824) 

FRSC 2100 Fire Administration Management 

Fire protection for the Built Environment (R135)  
AND 

FRSC 2120 Fire Protection Systems 



Fire Protection System for Emergency Ops (R227)  

Principles of Building Construction Q-0751 

*Certifications that have expired or are over 
seven (7) years old require an equivalency 
exam. 

FRSC 2130 Fire Service Building Construction 

NIMS/ICS—100: Intro to Incident Command 
System  
AND 
NIMS/ICS—200: ICS for Single Resources & Initial 
Action Incidents 
AND 
NIMS/ICS—700: Natl Incident Mgmt Syst 
AND 
NIMS/ICS—800: Natl Response Framwk, Intro 

FRSC 2141 Incident Command 

Fire Dynamics-Fire Modeling (R203) 
AND 
Fire/Arson Origin-and-Cause Investigations 
(R206) 
AND  
Forensic Evidence Collection (R214) 

FRSC 2170 Fire and Arson Investigation 

DOD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lead Firefighter (Crew Chief): 21M20 (E-5) 
FRSC 1110  
FRSC 1132 

Fire Administration Supervision and Leadership 
Fire Service Instructor 

Lead Firefighter (Crew Chief): 21M20 (E-5) 

*Certifications that have expired or are over 
seven (7) years old require an equivalency 
exam. 

FRSC 1151 Fire Prevention and Inspection 

Fire Inspector: 21M30 (E-6) 
FRSC 1132 
 

Fire Service Instructor 
 

Fire Inspector: 21M30 (E-6) 

*Certifications that have expired or are over 
seven (7) years old require an equivalency 
exam. 

FRSC 1151 Fire Prevention and Inspection 

Station Chief/Captain/Fire Team Chief: 21M30 (E-
6) 

FRSC 1132 
FRSC 2100 

Fire Service Instructor 
Fire Administration Management 

Station Chief/Captain/Fire Team Chief: 21M30 (E-
6) 

*Certifications that have expired or are over 
FRSC 1151 

Fire Prevention and Inspection 
 



seven (7) years old require an equivalency 
exam. 

Station Chief/Captain/Fire Team Chief: 21M30 (E-
6) 
*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 

FRSC 1141 
 

Hazardous Materials Operations 
 

Fire Chief 21M40 (E-7) 
 

FRSC 1132       
FRSC 2100 

Fire Service Instructor 
Fire Administration Management 

Fire Chief 21M40 (E-7) 

*Certifications that have expired or are over 
seven (7) years old require an equivalency 
exam. 

FRSC 1151 
Fire Prevention and Inspection 
 

Fire Chief 21M40 (E-7) 
*Certifications that have expired or are over seven 

(7) years old require an equivalency exam. 
FRSC 1141 

 
Hazardous Materials Operations 
 

Driver/Operator: 21M10 (E-1 through E-4) FRSC 2110 Fire Service Hydraulics 

  

Paramedicine Degree – Certification and license should be current. 

Paramedic 

Program 

Completion 

Documents 

Certification and License 

WGTC Course Number And Name 
 
*At least one of the courses listed below must be taken at West Georgia 
Technical College to meet the 25% residency credit hour requirement. Please 
see advisor for details. 

Transcript 

OR 

Certificate 

 

  

Copy of active NREMT certificate  

AND 

Copy of active GA Paramedic license 

EMSP 2110 
EMSP 2120 
EMSP 2130 
EMSP 2140 
EMSP 2310 
EMSP 2320 
EMSP 2330 
EMSP 2340 
EMSP 2510 
EMSP 2520 
EMSP 2530 
EMSP 2540 
EMSP 2550 
EMSP 2560 

Foundations of Paramedicine 
Applications of Pathophysiology for Paramedics 
Advanced Resuscitative Skills for Paramedics 
Advanced Cardiovascular Concepts 
Therapeutic Modalities of Cardiovascular Care 
Therapeutic Modalities of Medical Care 
Therapeutic Modalities of Trauma Care 
Therapeutic Modalities for Special Patient Populations 
Clinical Applications for the Paramedic I 
Clinical Applications for the Paramedic II 
Clinical Applications for the Paramedic III 
Clinical Applications for the Paramedic IV 
Clinical Applications for the Paramedic V 
Clinical Applications for the Paramedic VI 



EMSP 2570 
EMSP 2710 
EMSP 2720 

Clinical Applications for the Paramedic VII 
Field Internship for the Paramedic 
Practical Applications for the Paramedic 
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